

MINISTRY OF LANDS, PUBLIC WORKS, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

State Department for Housing and Urban Development

ADDENDUM 2:

EXTENSION OF SUBMISSION DATE OF TENDERS

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF INFILS WORKS AT MAVOKO SNP, MACHAKOS COUNTY

This is in reference to tender advertisement for Proposed Construction of Infil Works at Mavoko SNP, Machakos County Tender No. MLPWHUD/SDHUD/SUD/184/2023-2024 appearing on The Star Newspaper (MyGov) of Tuesday 14th November 2023, The State Department's Website and Boma Yangu Portal.

The tender validity period is hereby amended from **180 days** to **120 days**. Further, interested and eligible bidders are notified that the **submission/closing date** of the tender has been extended from **Thursday 7th December 2023 at 11.00am to Wednesday 20th December 2023 at 11.00am**.

Bidders are notified that clarifications and changes to bid documents will be posted on the State Department's website. All the other conditions remain the same

Head Supply Chain Management Services For: The Principal Secretary State Department for Housing and Urban Development. P.O. Box 30119 -00100 NAIROBI, KENYA

Dated: Wednesday 6th November, 2023